WELCOME

TO OUR ENGLISH SUNDAY SERVICE -
March 24, 2024

CHURCH THEME: GROW IN GRACE,
HEART FOR HARVEST,
TOGETHER WE SHINE

EM MISSION : Know Christ and Make Christ Known

Order of Service

Call to Worship
Praise and Worship
Children Moments
Pastoral Prayer
Scripture Reading
Psalm 119: 1-8 / Acts 13:21-22
Sermon
Finding Purpose in the Journey of Life
Song of Response
Tithes and Offering
Church Announcements
Doxology
Closing Prayer & Benediction

A FEW THINGS TO KNOW

WELCOME TO OUR SUNDAY SERVICE

Thank you for joining our Sunday Service. Do join us for
snacks after our Sunday Service in the Fellowship Hall. It's a
great opportunity to meet new people and catch up with
each other.

SUNDAY SCHOOL ON SHARING THE GOSPEL
Evangelism and Discipleship are important for the growth
and health of the Church. In line with our church theme
and focus, we will be starting a teaching series on “How to
Share the Gospel with Others" led by Victor Lai.

Today’s Service
Samuel Leung | Service Leader

Jasmine Vinson (L), Rahel Vinson, Charlotte Pang
& Ricky Hong | Worship

Florence Vinson and Bonnie Cheung | Greeters
Gabriel Huynh & Matthew Chan | Tech

Rev Dr Vinson Samuel | Speaker




EM NEWS & UPDATES
2024 EM MISSION: KNOW CHRIST AND MAKE CHRIST
KNOWN

This year, EMT desires to focus on: Being A Caring
Community; Connect into Small Groups and Develop
Ministry Leaders. Be part of our plans and mission!

EM SMALL GROUPS

Being part of a Small Group is truly beneficial for the
Christian life and experience. Become part of our church
community by joining our Small Group! To contact the
Small Group leaders, see details on the last page of the
church bulletin.

SPECIAL WORSHIP SERVICES
GOOD FRIDAY SERVICE - MARCH 29, 2024 @ 10:30AM

EM Good Friday Service will be held on March 29, 2024, at
10:30AM, in the Fellowship Hall. Please join the church
community to remember what Christ has done for us at
the Cross.

JOINT EASTER SUNDAY SERVICE - March 31, 2024 @
10.30AM

Easter Sunday Service will be a combined Chinese and
English Worship on March 31 at 10:30 AM. Together as a
church and the body of Christ, we will come together to
celebrate our Risen Lord. We invite you all to join.

2024 VBS REGISTRATION IS LIVE!

Want to get your summer plans started early? Need to
know when to take a vacation? The online registration is
now open for NCAC's 2024 VBS! The camp will once again
run for 4 weeks from July 8th to August 2nd, 2024. Camp is
open to any child starting grades 1-8 in September 2024.
Please contact Jon Moe if you have any questions or
would like the registration link.

PRESCHOOLER PROGRAM

We give thanks to the Lord for bringing new volunteers to
support the program. We continue to trust that God, in His
time, will bring the needed volunteers who have the
passion and love to share the responsibility of shaping the
minds and hearts of our toddlers. Please contact Jon or
anyone on the CHYMT Committee if interested in
supporting the program.

JOB SEARCH WORKSHOP MARCH 30 @ 9 AM (HYBRID)

This workshop is fargeted for the new HK immigrants in
Toronto or still in HK pending migration. We sincerely
welcome recently arrived international students or
immigrants to attend as well. Though this is the Chinese
Ministry’s outreach initiative, it also provides an opportunity
for the entire church to serve together as one body in
Christ. Please pray and share if you know anyone of the
targeted group.

Sign-up link: https://forms.gle/cUst7 JGMKgAE8Jf57



https://forms.gle/cUst7JGmKqAE8Jf57

PRAY FOR MUSLIMS

Ramadan runs from March 10 — April 9. This is Islam’s holy
month, in which Muslims worldwide fast from sunrise to
sunset for 30 days. During Ramadan and/or any time of

the year, let’s pray for Muslims get to know Jesus as their
Redeemer, with this 30 Days of Prayer 2024 online
brochure.

Login Link: https://ebook30days.com/pray30
Unlimited access is granted to all church members.

Username: p****0
Password: e*****4

CHURCH FINANCIAL REPORT FOR JAN AND FEB 2024

INCOME

FOR
JAN

GENERAL 15,615
BUILDING

REPAIR 200
LOVE 200
6,325
S/T MISSION
COMMUNITY 2,040

INCOME
FOR
FEB
GENERAL 12,765
BUILDING
REPAIR 7,900
LOVE 500
4,455
$/T MISSION
COMMUNITY 3,290

EXPENSE
FOR
JAN

(30,355)

(3,100)

(907)

EXPENSE
FOR
FEB

(29,542)

(200)

(272)

NET INCOME
FOR
JAN

(14,740)

200
(2,900)
6,325

1,133

NET INCOME
FOR
FEB

(16,777)
7,900
300

4,455

3,018

NET INCOME
FOR
THE YEAR

(14,740)

200
(2,900)
6,325

1,133

NET INCOME
FOR
THE YEAR

(31,516)
8,100
(2,600)

10,780

4,152

BALANCE
AS OF
JAN 31, 2024

102,543
502,094
289,569
25,199
6,361
4,476
15,677

BALANCE
AS OF
FEB 29, 2024

85,766
502,094
297,469

26,099

10,816

4,476

18,696


https://ebook30days.com/pray30

Attendance and Offering - Last Sunday

35 onsite | English Service

181 (111 onsite, 21 online, 49 recording) | Cantonese
—| FOG Fellowship

5Kids, 1 Adult | Children Worship

1 Kid, 1 Adult | Pre-school

Chinese and English Service Giving (Mar 11 — Mar 17)
$3,928.00 | Total Offerings

General Fund $2,350.00; Thanksgiving $140.00;
Missions $200.00; Building Repair 0.00;

Love Fund $268.00; Others $970.00

People to Connect with

SMALL GROUP (SG) LEADERS

Jasmine Vinson & Samuel Leung, Lighthouse
Keith Lau & Susana Tong, Uptown

Rev Dr Vinson & Florence C Mo, Agape
Matthew Leung & Rahel Vinson, CU Connect

English Ministry Team

Enoch Chan, Michael Huynh, Samuel Leung
Keith Lau, Elder
Rev Dr Vinson Samuel, English Pastor

CHURCH MINISTRY STAFF

Rev Dr Vinson Samuel, English Pastor

Pastor Steven Wong, Chinese Pastor

Mr Jon Moe, Children and Youth Ministry Director
Ms Samantha Li, Administrative Coordinator

TO CONTACT US
1490 Birchmount Road, Scarborough, ON. M1P2E3.
Callus @ 416-288-1770 or 416-288-0158

www.ncac.ca / www.facebook.com/ncac.ca



http://www.ncac.ca
http://www.facebook.com/ncac.ca

